

28.09.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Proxy counsel for defendants no.1 & 2.
Defendants no. 3 to 6 are ex-parte
vide order dated 03.04.2108.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that her counsel has met with an accident. On last date of hearing also, adjournment was sought on behalf of plaintiff. She is apprised of the legal aid services.

At request, put up filing of replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 27.11.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
28.09.2018