

Kiran Walia vs Akash Fotra and ors.  
CS: 607865/2016

17.03.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms Meena Jha, Ld. DLSA  
counsel.  
None for defendant no.1.  
Defendant no.2 with counsel Shri Ashok Sharma.  
Defendant no.3 to 6 are ex-parte.

No adverse order is passed in view of directions issued by  
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi pursuant of epidemic disease.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of counsel for  
defendant no.1 & 2 and it is stated that same has been sent by speed post  
to the address of the plaintiff but it is submitted by plaintiff that she has  
not received the same. Defendant no.1 & 2 are directed to supply the copy  
of same to the counsel for plaintiff. Also perusal of the record shows that  
name of witness Akash Fotra of whose affidavit has been filed on record  
is not mentioned in the list of witnesses. Counsel submits that it is a  
clerical mistake and he shall correct the same and file the correct list of  
witnesses on record. Plaintiff is directed to file the correct list of witnesses  
in the court and supply the copy of same to the opposite party within one  
week from today. Perusal of the record also shows that affidavits of no  
other witness has been filed on record. Plaintiff is directed to file the  
affidavits of the witnesses in the court and supply the copy of same to the  
opposite party within one week from today.

Re-notify for PE, on 08.04.2020.

(Shivali Sharma)  
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi  
17.03.2020