

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs. AAKASH AND ANR.

10.03.2022

Present: Sh. H. S. Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiffs in person.

None for the defendant.

An adjournment is sought for filing the appropriate application for the amendment of the suit. Plaintiff wants to withdraw certain reliefs.

Let the application be filed on or before NDOH. Still matter is at the stage of consideration and filing of court fees, there is no need of supplying the copy to the application to the opposite counsel.

Re-notify for further proceedings on 04.04.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/10.03.2022