

M/S NITISH ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S RUDRA TRADING COMPANY

21.03.2022

Present: Sh. Rimmy Abraham, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff for service of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and one last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff.

Let last order be complied afresh, returnable for 26.07.2022.

Steps be taken within two days from today.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/21.03.2022